
SATURDAY MORNING OCT. 12 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Pet Vet Hope Furever Paid Paid Pawn S. Drive Football Football

(3)   KPTV (7:00) Big Kickoff (L) Football NCAA Oklahoma vs. Texas Site: Cotton Bowl Dallas, Texas (L) Football

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean Football NCAA Michigan at Illinois (L) Scoreb. Football

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Auto Racing IMSA Petit Le Mans SportsCar Championship (L) Gymnastics FIG

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Home Dia O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. Martha Cook's Cooking

(8)   KGW Earth Od Earth Od Auto Racing IMSA Petit Le Mans SportsCar Championship (L) Gymnastics FIG

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) Big Kickoff (L) Football NCAA Oklahoma vs. Texas Site: Cotton Bowl Dallas, Texas (L) Football

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:40) ++ Stuck on You (‘03) Matt Damon. (:40) Sicario: Day of the Soldado Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (7:30) Toy Story 3  (:10) +++ Dragnet (‘87) Dan Aykroyd. +++ The Da Vinci Code Tom Hanks.

(13)   KOPB PinkaPet Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Nancy Quilt F&Porter Sew Easy

(14)   DISC (7:00) ProBassTour Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd CoopCmi Trolls (‘16) Anna Kendrick. G. Duran

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Battleship (‘12) Taylor Kitsch.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Victor Victor MaoMao MaoMao Titans! Titans! Ben10 Power

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) +++ Ghostbusters  ++++ The Incredibles (‘04) Craig T. Nelson. :10 The Nightma...

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Brazil Brazil Brazil Brazil

(20)   TBS Friends Friends Friends ++ Clash of the Titans  (:45) ++ Wrath of the Titans 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Halloween Top 20 Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter Football NCAA Memphis at Temple (L) Scoreb. Football

(23) 140 206 ESPN (6:00) GameDay (L) Football NCAA South Carolina at Georgia (L) Football Score. (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove

(26)   TVLAND (:20) Roseanne (:55) Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Barefoot Giada Southern Southern Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Southern Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Tiny House Nation Zombie House Flip. Zombie House Flip. Live Rescue

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Undercover Celeb

(30)  254 AMC Rifleman ++++ Jaws (‘75) Richard Dreyfuss, Roy Scheider. +++ Jaws 2 Roy Scheider.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Untold Stories

(32) 185 312 HALL 7: Love's Compli... Love Blossoms (‘17) Shantel VanSanten. Date With Love (‘16) Andrew Walker.

(33) 105 242 USA Paid Paid Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Queens Queens The Cheating Pact 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight The Crooked Man Angelique Rivera. Leatherface: Texas Chainsaw Massa...

(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY 7:Accident Accident, Suicide, or Murder Golden State Killer: Main Suspect Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island The Curse of Oak Island Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON OCT. 12 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV Pre-game Baseball MLB American League Championship Series Game 1 Football 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Scoreb. Football NCAA (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q Dooney & Bourke Beekman 1802 Bath and Body

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Gymnastics FIG Paid Paid Paid Football NCAA USC/N.D. (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Brain Secrets Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW (12:00) Gymnastics FIG Paid Paid Getaways Football NCAA USC/N.D. (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Pre-game Baseball MLB American League Championship Series Game 1 TBA Paid Mike&M.

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12:45 The Professor & the M... (:55) ++ The Chronicles of Riddick (‘04) Vin Diesel. (:55) Power

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation Deadline Hardball All in Chris Hayes

(12)  514 STZEN Movie ++ Angels and Demons Tom Hanks. (:50) ++ Charlie Wilson's War Movie

(13)   KOPB Project TestK Cook's Martha Motor. Craftsm. W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown

(15) 172 291 DISN RollwIt Raven Bunk'd Jessie Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven

(16)   TNT Movie ++ Taken 2 (‘12) Liam Neeson. +++ Jack Reacher (‘12) Tom Cruise.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Craig Craig DrmaRma DrmaRma Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:50) ++ The Addams Family (‘91) Anjelica Huston. (:55) ++ Addams Family Values 
(19) 139 247 NATG Hard Time Hard Time Hard Time Hard Time Hard Time

(20)   TBS 11:45 Wrath of t... +++ Kong: Skull Island (‘17) Tom Hiddleston. MLB-Deck Baseball MLB

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:30) Football NCAA Cincinnati at Houston (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN ESPN Goal Line (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom S.E. Cupp The Axe Files CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove

(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Baking Halloween Wars Halloween Cake HauntGingerbread Halloween Baking

(28) 118 265 A&E (12:00) Live Rescue Live PD Live PD

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Celeb Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (11:30) +++ Jaws 2  ++ The Lost World: Jurassic Park (‘97) Jeff Goldblum. Jurassic Park III 
(31)   TLC Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories

(32) 185 312 HALL Forever in My Heart Merritt Patterson. Love on the Sidelines (‘16) Emily Kinny. Harvest Moon
(33) 105 242 USA ++ Ant-Man (‘15) Michael Douglas, Paul Rudd. ++ G.I. Joe: Retaliation (‘13) Channing Tatum.

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The Cheating... The Wrong Cheerleader Vivica A. Fox. Pregnant and Deadly Christa B. Allen.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Texas Chainsaw Massacre: The Begi... Leatherface (‘17) Stephen Dorff. Texas Chainsaw 3D 
(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo It's the Irwins It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers

SUNDAY AFTERNOON OCT. 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 10:Footbll (:25) Football NFL Dallas Cowboys at New York Jets (L) Whack News News

(3)   KPTV The OT Seaver Paid ++ Home for the Holidays 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY JFL:Gags Gametime World of X Games American Game Hollywd. Matter News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. KitchenAid Gourmet Holiday

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:00) Auto Racing NASCAR Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Forever Painless Straight From the He Nitty Gritty Dirt Performances

(8)   KGW (11:00) Auto Racing NASCAR Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU The OT Seaver Paid Mike&M. Goldberg Paid Mantrack Modern Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) ++ My Cousin Vinny (‘92) Joe Pesci. +++ Moneyball (‘11) Brad Pitt. (:15) Miss Bala 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation Meet the Press Kasie DC

(12)  514 STZEN (11:40) Apollo 13  (:05) ++ Old Dogs  (:35) ++ Bulletproof Quigley Down Un...

(13)   KOPB Hispanic Awards Toussaint FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid River Of No Return Alaska/Frontier

(15) 172 291 DISN :15 Bunk'd CoopCmi Raven RollwIt Jessie Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven

(16)   TNT (12:00) The Shawshank Redemption +++ Jack Reacher (‘12) Tom Cruise. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Craig Craig DrmaRma DrmaRma Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (:15) ++ Addams Family Values  (:20) +++ Finding Dory (‘16) Ellen DeGeneres. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS (12:00) ++ Divergent Shailene Woodley. ++ Insurgent (‘15) Theo James, Shailene Woodley. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying The Dead Files The Dead Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Volleyball NCAA UCLA vs. Colorado (L) Poker World Series Poker World Series Poker World Series

(23) 140 206 ESPN (11:30) Soccer UEFA Adventure Racing SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsC. Greatest

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Extreme RVs Extreme RVs FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Queens Queens

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars

(28) 118 265 A&E (12:00) Triple 9 Casey Affleck. Sabotage (‘14) Arnold Schwarzenegger. Hacksaw Ridge 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (:15) ++++ Halloween (‘78) Donald Pleasence. (:45) ++ Halloween H2O: 20 Years Later Movie

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiance:

(32) 185 312 HALL Love Struck Café Sarah Jane Morris. Autumn Dreams (‘15) Jill Wagner. Autumn in the V...

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The College A... The Killer Downstairs (‘’) Cindy Busby. The Wrong Neighbor Michael Madsen.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:25) Jeepers Creepers 3 Jonathan Breck. (:25) The Banana Splits Movie Movie

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Show Fox Report Fox News Sunday Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST (12:00) Cars America The Cars That Made America Pt. 3 of 3 American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper

SUNDAY EVENING OCT. 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes God Friended Me NCIS: Los Angeles Madam Secretary

(3)   KPTV Feud People Simps. BobBrg Simps. Harts BobBrg Fam.Guy News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos Kids Say Shark Tank The Rookie

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Holiday Kitchen KitchenAid Now You're Cooking

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:20) Football NFL Pittsburgh vs L.A. Chargers (L) News American Ninja NCIS: New Orleans

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Finding Your Roots Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece (:05) Masterpiece

(8)   KGW (5:20) Football NFL Pittsburgh vs L.A. Chargers (L) Sports Sunday Ins. Ed. Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Travel Simps. Simps. BobBrg Simps. Harts BobBrg Fam.Guy News (:35) Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:15) Miss Bala  Power Power Power (:25) Power Power

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Special MSNBC Special Dateline Extra Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN 5: Quigley Down ... (:05) ++++ Rear Window  ++ A Beautiful Mind Russell Crowe.

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece

(14)   DISC Alaska/Frontier Alaska: Exposed Alaska/Frontier River Of No Return (:05) Why We Hate

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven Descendants 3 (‘’) Dove Cameron. Special G. Duran StarWars BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:45) Jack Reacher: Never Go Back  +++ The Accountant (‘16) Ben Affleck. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball BareBear BareBear Am.Dad BobBrg BobBrg Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:25) +++ Monsters, Inc.  +++ Moana (‘16) Auli'i Cravalho. +++ Hocus Pocus 
(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS (5:30) The Divergent Series: Allegiant  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files Witches of Salem

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Auto Racing F1 Japanese Grand Prix UFC FB Tonight Football NCAA S.C./Ga.

(23) 140 206 ESPN Poker World Series Poker World Series SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Declassified This Is Life This Is Life Declassified This Is Life

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain

(26)   TVLAND Queens Queens Queens Queens Queens Queens Queens Queens 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Kids Baking Halloween Wars HauntGingerbread

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) ++++ Hacksaw Ridge  ++ American Sniper (‘14) Sienna Miller, Bradley Cooper.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage Jay Leno's Garage

(30)  254 AMC 5:45 Halloween: Resurrection  (:45) The Walking Dead The Walking Dead (:05) Talking Dead

(31)   TLC (5:00) 90Day Fiance 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Autumn in the... ++ October Kiss (‘15) Ashley Williams. Falling for You (‘18) Taylor Cole.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Mr. Robot

(34) 108 252 LIFE The Madam of Purity Falls Olivia d'Abo. Killer Contractor (‘’) Alyshia Ochse. The College Adm...

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban  +++ Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire 
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Liberty & Levin Watters World Next Revolution Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Killer Motive Snapped Murder for Hire Killer Motive

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Beach Hunters Caribbean Life Hawaii Hunters

SATURDAY EVENING OCT. 12 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary Crime Crime 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV +++ Clue (‘85) Colleen Camp, Tim Curry. 9-1-1 Prodigal Son News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (4:30) Football NCAA (L) 4NewsNowSpecial Ent. Tonight Nightline Prime

(5) 137 275 QVC Dooney & Bourke Clever Creations Shawn's Favorite Things

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (4:30) Football NCAA USC/N.D. (L) News Saturday Night Live (L) Dateline NBC

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ The Graduate Dustin Hoffman. Stampede

(8)   KGW (4:30) Football NCAA USC/N.D. (L) News Saturday Night Live (L) Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Goldberg BigBang Carbon. Carbon. 9-1-1 Prodigal Son News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) Sicario: Day of the Soldado  Miss Bala (‘’) Gina Rodriguez. (:45) Power Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Lockup Lockup

(12)  514 STZEN (5:35) +++ Apollo 13 (‘95) Tom Hanks. ++ Quigley Down Under Tom Selleck. Spartacus: Blood

(13)   KOPB British Baking Travels Steves' Doc Martin Father Brown Professor T.

(14)   DISC Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Expedition Unknown: Rediscovered

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven CoopCmi Bunk'd +++ Zootopia  CoopCmi :15 BigCity :40 Mickey

(16)   TNT (:15) ++++ Jack Reacher: Never Go Back  +++ San Andreas (‘15) Dwayne Johnson.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Steven Steven BobBrg BobBrg Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE ++ Scream (‘96) Courteney Cox, Neve Campbell. (:40) ++ Scream 2 (‘97) Neve Campbell.

(19) 139 247 NATG Hard Time Hard Time Hard Time Hard Time Hard Time

(20)   TBS (5:00) Baseball MLB MLB +++ Kong: Skull Island 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Football NCAA Scoreb. /(:15) Football NCAA Hawaii at Boise State (L) (:15) SportsCenter

(23) 140 206 ESPN Football NCAA (L) SportsCenter (:05) Auto Racing F1

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Report Declassified Declassified Declassified Crimes-Century

(25) 167 326 GAC TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAND 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Baking Halloween Baking Halloween Baking Halloween Baking Halloween Baking

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD /Live PD Live PD (L)

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Celeb Undercover Celeb Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (5:) Jurassic Park III  +++ Independence Day (‘96) Bill Pullman, Will Smith. ++++ Jaws 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL (5:00) Harvest Moon  Over the Moon in Love  (2019,Romance) Love, Fall and Order (‘’) (P) Erin Cahill.

(33) 105 242 USA The Hitman's Bodyguard (‘17) Ryan Reynolds. ++ Ant-Man (‘15) Michael Douglas, Paul Rudd.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Abducted: The Mary Stauffer Story  The College Admissions Scandal (:05) Headlines

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: Texas Chains... (:05) Jeepers Creepers 3 Jonathan Breck. The Banana Splits Movie (P) Dani Kind.

(36)   ANPL It's the Irwins Extra Bites (SP) It's the Irwins Pit Bull Parolees Amanda/Rescue

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show

(97)  251 OXY Murder for Hire The DNA of Murder (P) Snapped The DNA of Murder

(98) 120 269 HIST Meeting Gorbachev Aliens Episodes of the show with additional information.

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers A Very Brady Reno A Very Brady Reno Renovation

SUNDAY MORNING OCT. 13 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. The NFL Today (L) Football NFL Houston Texans at Kansas City Chiefs (L)

(3)   KPTV NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Heroes Oh Baby! R. Park Oh Baby! Paid Paid Paid Homes

(5) 137 275 QVC Kitchen Unlimited KitchenAid Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid NASCAR Count. Racing NASCAR 1000Bulbs.com 500 (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Cat/ Hat Molly Let's Go Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Election. Rubenste

(8)   KGW VetsSav. Champ Meet the Press NASCAR Count. Racing NASCAR 1000Bulbs.com 500 (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL Seattle Seahawks at Cleveland Browns (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ Miss Bala (‘’) Gina Rodriguez. (:50) ++ Inside Man (‘06) Denzel Washington. Power

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (:05) ++++ Rear Window  Tell Them Willie Boy Is Here (:40) +++ Apollo 13 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Steves' Travels Nature Nova Performances

(14)   DISC R/Hunt Right Gold Rush Building Off Grid Building Off Grid

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd CoopCmi +++ Zootopia G.Duran

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ++ Taken 2 (‘12) Liam Neeson. The Shawshank R...

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) +++ Ghostbusters II  (:35) ++ Corpse Bride  (:10) ++ The Addams Family 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Activate Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Ray Ray Friends Friends Friends Friends Jokers Jokers ++ Divergent 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Witches of Salem Most Terrifying Most Terrifying

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Fantasy Football Now (L) Bassmaster Volleyball NCAA Mich./Neb. (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) Sunday NFL Countdown (L) Champ Football Final Soccer UEFA

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Extreme RVs Extreme RVs Extreme RVs Extreme RVs Extreme RVs

(26)   TVLAND (:20) Golden Girls :55 G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's R. Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm GirlFarm The Kitchen

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Triple 9 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (7:45) +++ Independence Day (‘96) Will Smith. (:45) ++ Halloween 2 (‘09) Sheri Moon Zombie.

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL 7: Once Upon a P... Eat, Play, Love  (2017,Drama) Jen Lilley. All of My Heart: Inn Love 
(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Chrisley Chrisley Temptation Island Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Why I Wore Lipstick to My Mastect... The College Adm...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight +++ Gremlins (‘84) Phoebe Cates, Zach Galligan. +++ Gremlins 2: The New Batch 
(36)   ANPL Northwest Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Injustice With N Relentless Killer Motive Killer Motive

(98) 120 269 HIST Truck T. D.Muscle ToyMakerz Cars Made America Pt. 1 of 3 cont'd next Cars America 2/3

(99) 112 229 HGTV FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop

MONDAY EVENING OCT. 14 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Friends 2 Broke Nbhood Hearts All Rise Bull

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud 9-1-1 Prodigal Son News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Dancing With the Stars The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC Isaac Mizrahi Live! PM Style LOGO by Lori

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Bluff City Law

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Sky Antiques Rd. Retro Report POV

(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. The Voice Bluff City Law

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Last Man BigBang BigBang 9-1-1 Prodigal Son News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:15) ++ The Eagle  (:10) Power (:10) ++ An Unfinished Life Spanish Princess

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 4:50 Only the Brave  (:10) ++ The Sorcerer's Apprentice  ++ The Fast and the Furious Movie

(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Voces on PBS

(14)   DISC OutlawsMemphis MemphisThrottle OutlawsMemphis Street Outlaws

(15) 172 291 DISN Movie +++ Moana Auli'i Cravalho. G.Duran :45 RollwIt :10 RollwIt RollwIt RollwIt RollwIt

(16)   TNT (5:30) +++ The Accountant Ben Affleck. ++++ Captain America: The Winter Soldier Chris Evans.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! ++++ The LEGO Batman Movie  Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBrg BobBrg

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:50) +++ Mrs. Doubtfire (‘93) Sally Field, Robin Williams. (:55) ++ Hotel Transylvania 
(19) 139 247 NATG The Maya The Maya The Maya Drain the Oceans RiddleStone

(20)   TBS (5:00) Baseball MLB MLB Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV My Haunted House My Haunted House Ghost Adventures My Horror Story

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) UFC 187 UFC UFC Main Event Tonight SportsCenter EuroQua.

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Football NFL Detroit vs Green Bay (L) (:15) SportsCenter NFL PrimeTime SC

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin

(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Baking Halloween Baking HBC Extra Spooky Halloween Baking Halloween Cake

(28) 118 265 A&E Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live PD Live Rescue

(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC 5: Halloween: T... ++++ Halloween Donald Pleasence. Terror: Infamy (SF) (:10) Lodge 49 (SF)

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 1/2 (:10) 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Over the Moo... Falling for Vermont  (2017,Drama) Love, Fall and Order (‘’) Erin Cahill.

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Monday Night Raw

(34) 108 252 LIFE Christmas Harmony (‘18) Kelley Jakle. Poinsettias for Christmas The Christmas C...

(35) 122 244 SYFY (4:) Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire  ++ Fantastic Beasts and Where to Find Them 
(36)   ANPL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST (4:00) American Pickers: Bonus Buys American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It A Very Brady Reno A Very Brady Reno H.Hunt House

TUESDAY EVENING OCT. 15 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Friends 2 Broke NCIS FBI NCIS: New Orleans

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud The Resident Empire News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Conners Bless Mixedish Black-ish Emergence

(5) 137 275 QVC Holiday Gift Preview Shoe Shopping Holiday Gift Preview

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy Jeopardy Wheel The Voice This Is Us New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding Your Roots Retro Report Frontline Masterpiece

(8)   KGW KGW News Cassidy InsEd. The Voice This Is Us New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Last Man Last Man BigBang BigBang The Resident Empire News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) Power (:10) ++ The Other Guys Will Ferrell. Power Spanish Princess

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:10 The Sorcerer... I Now Pronounce You Chuck and Larry ++ Two Fast Two Furious Movie

(13)   KOPB House Business PBS NewsHour Finding Your Roots Retro Report Retro Report

(14)   DISC Bering Sea Gold Bering Sea Gold Dredged Up Bering Sea Gold Escobar's Millions

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Bunk'd Bunk'd Raven RollwIt Jessie Jessie CoopCmi Sydney

(16)   TNT (5:45) ++ Anger Management  +++ We're the Millers (‘13) Jason Sudeikis. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON 5: The LEGO Bat... Gumball Gumball BareBear BareBear Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBrg BobBrg

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:50) ++ The Addams Family (‘91) Anjelica Huston. (:55) ++ Addams Family Values 
(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS (5:00) Baseball MLB MLB Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Places in America Most Terrifying

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 4:15 Soccer EuroQua. Poker World Series eSports Tonight Greatest Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN 30 for 30 Peyton's SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN (5:00) Dem. Pres. Debate (L) Debate Analysis (L) CNN Democratic Presidential Debate

(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin Extreme RVs Extreme RVs

(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray 2½Men 2½Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit The Profit The Profit The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:15) +++ The Exorcist (‘73) Linda Blair. Carrie (‘13) Chloë Grace Moretz. (:15) +++ Carrie 
(31)   TLC OutDaughtered OutDaughtered Counting On OutDaughtered

(32) 185 312 HALL Autumn in the Vineyard  Good Witch Halloween Catherine Bell. G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU The Purge (SP) Treadstone (P)

(34) 108 252 LIFE Queens Queens Queens Queens ++ My Best Friend's Wedding (:05) ++ Fool's Gold 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:05) + Saw VI  (:05) Saw: The Final Chapter Tobin Bell. The Purge (SP) Treadstone (P)

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(98) 120 269 HIST Drilling Down The Curse of Oak Island The Curse of Oak Island

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Stay or Sell H.Hunt House
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